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Statistical aspects of the natural gas economy in 1988 

The first provisional data for 1988 seem to indicate a 3.8% fall in gross 
domestic consumption of natural gas (after a 6.4% increase in 1987). 

Similarly, primary production and total imports fell by 7.7% and 2.2% 
respectively, primary production covering 61.9% of gross domestic consumption 
(compared with 64.6% in 1987). 

Supply structures 

- Community production declined to 5.5 million terajoules. The countries most 
affected were the Netherlands (-11.6%), the Federal Republic of Germany 
(-7.0%), the United Kingdom C-6.4%) and France C-21.6%). There was also a 
general fall in intra-Community imports. (No figures are available for 
extra-Community or intra-Community imports into Belgium). 

- In contrast, extra-Community imports seem to have decreased only in the 
United Kingdom C-13%) and France C-1.6%). Everywhere else they went up. The 
USSR still appears to be the leading external supplier of the Community 
market, having increased deliveries by 4.4%. 

Consumption trends 

Gross domestic consumption dropped from 9.25 million TJ in 1987 to 8.9 million 
TJ in 1988, with falls in the Netherlands (-9.3%), the United Kingdom (-7.8%), 
France C-6.3%) and the Federal Republic of Germany (-3.2%), but substantial 
rises in Spain (+27%), Ireland (+21.9%), Greece (+17.3%) and Denmark (+7.1%) • 
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NATURGAS NATURAL GAS GAZ NATUREL 

Yorliufige Bilanz / Januar-Deze•ber 1988 Provisional balance sheet /January-Dece•ber 1988 Bilan provisoire / janvier-d6ceabre 1988 

1 OOO Terajoules(HO) 1 OOO Terajoules (GCV) 1000 Terajoules (PCS) 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
I EUR 12 I EUR 10 I B I DK I D I GR I E I . F I IRL I I I L I NL I P I UK I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 I I I I I I 1· I I I I I 

1. Pri•ary production 

2. Intra Community Imports 

3. Extra Co11unity Imports 

of which Norway 

4. RESOURCES 
{1+2+3) 

USSR 

Algeria 

Libya 

Other 
countries 

5. Stock change(*) 

6. TOTAL EXPORTS 

1987 I 5975,9 I 5946,8 1,4 I 103,8 I 582,3 I 5,2 I 29,1 I 155,2 I 62,5 614,9 I - 12608,0 I - 1813,5 I 1987 1. Production prhaire 
1988 I 5515,1 I 5477,4 o,6 1102,5 I 541,4 I 6,1 I 31,1 1121,6 I 16,2 626,8 I - 12304,6 I - 1591,6 I 1988 

I I I I I I I I I I I 
1987 I 1122,5 1122,5 159,9 I - I 645,6 I - I - I 138,1 I - 162,9 I 16,0 I - I - - I 1987 2. Ilportations intra-
1988 I I - I 571,6 I - I - I 100,7 I - 156,6 I 16,5 I - I - - I 1988 co••unautaires 

I I I I I I I I I I I 
1987 I 3427,2 3324,8 193,3, I - I 946,0 I - I 102,4 I 912,8 I - 722,2 I - I 74,9 I - 475,6 I 1987 3. Ilportations extra-
1988 I I - I 975,0 I - I 132,2 I 897,1 I - 773,1 I - I 88,4 I - 413,7 I 1988 coHunautaires 

I I I I I I I I I I I 
1901 I 1133,2 1133,2 14,o I - I 300,1 I - I - I 200,0 I - - I - I 74,9 I - 475,6 I 1981 
1900 I I - I 322,4 I - I - I 211,6 I - - I - I 00,4 I - 413,1 I 1900 

I I I I I I I I I I I 
1901 I 1294, 1 1294, 1 I - - I 645,3 I - I - I 324,6 I - I 324,8 I - I - I - - I 1987 
1908 I 1351,1 1351,1 I - - I 652,6 I - I - I 315,9 I - I 303,2 I - I - I - - I 1900 

I I I I I I I I I I 
1981 I 961,5 I 096,6 I 119,3 - I - I - I 64,9 I 379,9 - I 397,4 I - I 
1988 I I I - I - I - I 91,1 I 363,4 - I 389,9 I - I 

I I I I I I I I 
1951 I 37,5 I - I - - I - I - I 31,s I - - - - I 
1988 I 4o,5 I - I· - - I - I - I 4o,5 I - - - - I 

I I I I I I I I 
1901 I o,3 I o,3 I - - I - I - I - I o,3 - - - I 
1980 I 0,2 I 0,2 I - - I - I - I - 1 0,2 - - - I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1987 
1988 

1987 
1988 

1987 
1988 

soit Norvlge 

URSS 

Algerie 

Libye 

Autres pays 

I I 1 I I I I I I I 
1901 110525,6 110394,1 I 354,6 J 103,0 2113,9 I 5,2 I 131,5 11206,1 s2,5 1500,0 16,0 12682,9 I 12289,1 I 1987 4. RESSOURCES 

1908 I 9966,4 I 9796,5 I 321,0 I 102,5 2000,0 I 6,1 I 1s9,9 11119,4 16,2 1556,s 16,5 12393,o I 
I I I I I I I I I I 

1901 I -62,0 I -63,2 1 -11,5 1 -8,4 -34,4 I - I +o,4 I -20,1 I - +19,1 - I -o,5 I 
1900 I -3,8 I -1,4 I +1,1 I +o,9 -26,0 I - I -2,4 I -15,1 I - +32,5 - I -o,8 I 

I I I I I I I I I I 
1901 I 1210,4 I 1210,4 I - I 32,2 56,3 I - I - l - I - - - 11121,9 I 
19a0 l 1050,0 I 1060,0 I - I 35,1 46,3 I - I - I - I - 1,0 - I m,o I 

12111,3 I 1900 (1+2+3) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1987 5. Variations des stocks(*) 
1988 

1987 6. EXPORTATIONS TOTALES 
1988 

I I I I I I I I I I 
7. GROSS INLAND CONSUMPTION 1987 I 9252,4 I 9120,5 I 343,1 I 63,2 2083,2 I 5,2 I 131,9 11178,0 I 62,5 1519,7 16,0 11560,5 I 

(1+2+3+5-6} 1900 I 8902,6 I 0135,1 I 334,7 I 61,1 2015,1 I 6,1 I 161,5 11103,1 I 16,2 1508,0 16,5 11415,2 I 
12289,1 I 1987 7. CONSOHMATION INTERIEUffE 
12111,3 I 1988 BRUTE (1+2+3+5-6) 

1988/87 % I -3,8 I -4,2 I -2,4 I +1,1 -3,2 I +11,J I +21,0 I -6,3 I +21,9 +4,5 +3,1 I -9,3 I 

I I I I I I I I I I 
I -1,a I 1900/81 i 
I I 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(*) (+) Decrease of stocks; (-) increase of stocks {*) (+) Reprises aux stocks; (-) mises aux stocks 
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NATURGAS NATURAL GAS GAZ NATUREL 

Vorlaufige Bilanz /Januar-Dezeaber 1988 Provisional balance sheet /January-Deceaber 1988 Bilan provisoire /janvier-d&ce•bre 1988 

1000 Tonnen Roholeinheiten 1000 tonnes of oil equivalent 1000 tonnes d1 equivalent petrole 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
I EUR 12 I EUR 10 I 8 I DK I D I GR I E I F I IRL I I I L I NL I P I UK I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

1. Primary production 

2. Intra Community Imports 

3. Extra Community Imports 

of which Norway 

4. RESOURCES 
(1+2+3) 

USSR 

Algeria 

Libya 

Other 
countries 

5. Stock change(*) 

6. TOTAL EXPORTS 

1987 I 128487 I 127861 I 30 I 2232 I 12520 I 112 I 626 I · 3337 I 1344 I 13221 I - I 56074 I - I 38991 I 1987 1. Production priaaire 
1905 I 110519 I 111168 I 13 I 2204 I 11541 I 131 I 011 I 2615 I 1638 I 13415 I - I 49550 I - I 35500 I 1988 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
1987 I 24134 I 24134 I 3438 I - I 13881 I - I - I 2969 I - I 3502 I 344 I - I - I - I 1987 2. Iaportations intra-
1988 I I I j - I 12290 I - I - I 2165 I - I 3367 I 355 I - I - I - I 1988 coa1unautaires 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
1987 I 73687 I 71486 I 4156 I - I 20340 I - I 2201 I 19626 I - I 15528 I - I 1610 I - I 10226 I 1987 3. Iaportations extra-
1988 I I I I - I 20963 I - I 2842 I 19288 I - I 16622 I - I 1901 I - I 8895 I 1988 coaaunautaires 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
1981 I 24364 I 24364 I 1591 I - I 6465 I - I - 4472 I - I - I - I 1610 I - I 10226 I 1901 
1988 I I I I - I 5932 I - I - 4679 I - I - I - I 1901 I - I 0095 I 1990 

soit Norvlge 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
1901 I 21838 I 21838 I - I - I t3875 I - I - 6979 I - I 6984 I - I - I - I - I 1981 
1900 I 29052 I 29052 I - I - I 14031 I - I - 5192 I - I 8239 I - I - I - I - I 1908 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

URSS 

1991 I 20612 I 19211 I 2555 I - I - I - I 1395 8168 I - I 8544 I - I - I - I 
1988 I I I I - I - I - I 1911 1813 I - I 8383 I - I - I - I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
1987 I 806 J - ] - I - I - I - I 896 - I - I - I - I - I 
1980 I 811 I - - I - I - I - I 011 - I - I - I - I - I 

I I I I I I I I I I I 
1901 I 1 I 1 - I - I - I - I - 1 I - I - I - I - I 
1909 I 4 I 4 - I - I - I - I - 4 I - I - I - I - I 

I I I I I I I I I 
1991 .1 22530a I 223491 1524 I 2232 I 46741 I 112 2021 25932 I 1344 I 32251 I 344 I 57684 I 
1909 I 214295 I 210532 1031 I 2204 I 44894 I 131 3653 24068 I 1530 I 33465 I 355 I 51451 I 

I I I I I I I I I 
19a1 1 -1349 I -1358 -241 I -181 I -739 I - +9 -604 I - I +424 I - I -11 I 
1909 I -84 I -32 +16s I +19 I -560 I - -52 -338 I - I +699 I - I -11 I 

I I I I I I I 1 · I 
1901 1 26023 I 26023 - I 592 I 1210 I - - - I - I - I - I 24121 I 
1909 I 22190 I 22190 - I 768 I 995 I - - - I - I 21 I - I 21006 I 

49217 
45395 

I 
I 

1987 
1988 

1987 
1988 

1987 
1988 

Algerie 

Libye 

Autres pays 

1987 4. RESSOURCES 
1988 (1+2+3) 

1987 5. Variations des stocks(*) 
1988 

1987 6. EXPORTATIONS TOTALES 
1988 

I I I I I I I I I 
7. GROSS INLAND CONSUMPTION 1987 I 198936 I 196100 7377 I 1359 I 44792 j 112 2836 25328 I 1344 I 32675 j 344 j 33552 ] 

{1+2+3+5-6) 1900 I 191411 I 101010 7196 I 1455 I 43339 I 131 3501 23130 I 1638 I 34143 I 355 I 30429 I 
49211 I 
45395 I 
-1,0 I 

I 

1987 7. CONSOMHATION INTERIEURE 
1988 BRUTE (1+2+3+5-6) 

1900/81 x I -3,0 I -4,2 -2,4 I +1,1 I -3,2 I .11,3 +21,0 -6,3 I +21,9 I +4,5 I +J,1 I -9,3 I 
I I I I I I I I I 

1988/87 % 

- ---- - --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(*) (+) Decrease of stocks; (-) increase of stocks (*) (+) Reprises aux stocks; (-) aises aux stocks 



NATURGAS 

AUSSERGEMEINSCHAFTLICHE EINFUHREN 

1000 Terajoules CHO) 

NORWAY 
USSR 
ALGERIA 
LIBYA 
OTHERS 

EUR 12 

839,7 
754,6 
170,3 
128,8 

44,4% 
39,8% 

9,0% 
6,8% 

B 

75,5 

NATURAL GAS 

EXTRA COMMUNITY IMPORTS 

1000 Terajoules (GCV) 

BRO 

259,9 
351,3 

1979 

E 

25,2 
47, 1 

GAZ NATUREL 

IMPORTATIONS EXTRA COMNUNAUTAIRES 

F 

I 
79,5 I 

I 

88,7 I 314,6 
120, 1 I 

I 
I 
I 

81,7 

1000 Terajoules CPCS) 

NL UK 

101,2 323,6 

25,0 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL I 1893,4 100 % I 75,5 611,2 72,3 288,3 I 396,3 101,2 348,6 

NORWAY 
USSR 
ALGERIA 
LIBYA 
OTHERS 

1039,2 
1214,9 

797,9 
41,0 
1,0 

33,6% 
39,3% 
25,8% 
1,3% 
0,0% 

I 
66,4 I 

I 
108,1 I 

I 
I 
I 

258,9 
569,4 

4,8 

1986 

62,4 
40, 1 

152,0 
344,5 
311,4 

1,0 

301,0 
310,6 

0,9 

69,8 492, 1 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL I 3094,0 100 % I 175,1 I 833,1 I 102,5 808,9 I 612,5 I 69,8 492,1 

NORWAY 
USSR 
ALGERIA 
LIBYA 
OTHERS 

1133,2 
1294,7 
961,5 
37,5 
0,3 

33,U 
37,8% 
28,0% 
1, 1% 
0,0% 

74,0 

119,3 

300,7 
645,3 

1987 

64,9 
37,5 

208,0 
324,6 
379,9 

0,3 

I I 
I 74,9 I 

324,8 I I 
397,4 I I 

I I 
I I 
I. I 

475,6 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL I 3427,2 100 % I 193,3 946,0 I 102,4 912,8 I 722,2 I 74,9 I 475,6 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1988 

-- -- ------- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NORWAY 
USSR 
ALGERIA 
LIBYA 
OTHERS 

1351,7 

40,5 
0,2 

I 
I 322,4 
[ 652,6 
I 91,7 
I 40,5 

217,6 
315,9 
363,4 

383,2 
389,9 

88,4 413,7 

I 0,2 
I I . 

--- ---------- - -------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL I 975,0 I 132,2 897,1 I 773,1 I 88,4 I 413,7 
- ------ -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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